(iii)  Exposure to currency risk (continued)

 Exchange rate sensitivity

A strengthening/(weakening) of the USD by 10 percent, as indicated below against the Kwacha at 31st December
2016, would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This computation is
based on the foreign exchange rate variance that the Company considered

Weakening Strengthening

   Equity   Profit or loss   Equity   Profit or loss

31-Dec-16 569 569 (569) (569)
ZMW

31-Dec-15
ZMW 206 206 (206) (206)

(iv)  Interest rate risk

   At the reporting date, the Company had the following interest-bearing financial instruments:

Carrying amount

2016 2015

variable rate instruments
Loans and borrowings (87,575) (101,595)
Cash and cash equivalents 45,584   40,191

(41,991)   ( 61,404)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in the interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes all the other variables remain constant.

decrease 100 basis points increase 100 basis points

Equity Profit or
loss Equity Profit or

loss
31-Dec-16
Variable rate instruments 420 420 (420) (420)
31-Dec-15
Variable rate instruments 614 614 (614) (614)

>  >  >   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016 71

Notes to the financial statements
for	the	year	ended	31	December	2016
In thousands of USD

27 Financial instruments (continued)

(v)  Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with carrying amounts shown in the statement of
financial position are as follows:

31 December  2016 31 December 2015

Carrying
amount Fair value Carrying

amount Fair value

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables 85,698 85,698 86,340 86,340
Loans to subsidiary - - 42,955 42,955
Amounts due from related parties 2,501 2,501 1,844 1,844
Cash and cash equivalents 45,584 45,584   40,191 40,191